PURCHASE ORDER CITY OF CALAPAN

| | | ONSTRUCTION SERVICES | P.O. No.: | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---------------------|------------|--|
| Address: STA. RITA, CALAPAN CITY TIN: 326-312-397-000 | | | Date: 10.14.24 Mode of Procurement: SMALL-VALUE | | | |
| | | | PR No./s: 0778 | | | |
| | 312-397-000 | | 1 K 140.73. 0770 | | | |
| Gentlemen: | Comich this | Office the following articles subject to the terms and co | onditions contained he | erein: | | |
| Plea | se turnish uns | Office the following articles subject to the terms and the | | | | |
| Place of Delivery: CVMO | | | Delivery Term: FOB Destination | | | |
| | ate of Delivery: within 39 days upon receipt of PO | | Payment Term: N/60 | | | |
| Stock/ | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount | |
| Property No. | Unit | Description | | | 0.755.20 | |
| 1 | bags | Cement | 32 | 304.85 | 9,755.20 | |
| 2 | cum | Sand | 6 | 399.65 | 2,397.90 | |
| 3 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1 1/4" dia. x 4m PN20 | 28 | 1,879.50 | 52,626.00 | |
| 4 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1" dia. x 4m PN20 | 10 | 1,133.90 | 11,339.00 | |
| 5 | pcs | PPR Pipe 3/4" dia. x 4m PN20 | 4 | 688.90 | 2,755.60 | |
| 6 | pcs | PPR Pipe 1/2" dia. x 4m PN20 | 22 | 474.95 | 10,448.90 | |
| 7 | pcs | Brass Faucet with hose bibb 1/2" dia. | 4 | 637.00 | 2,548.00 | |
| 8 | pcs | Gate Valve 1" dia. | 2 | 684.85 | 1,369.70 | |
| 9 | pcs | Gate Valve 1/2" dia. | 18 | 365.95 | 6,587.10 | |
| 10 | pcs | PPR Male Adaptor 1 1/4" dia. | 2 | 858.90 | 1,717.80 | |
| 11 | рс | Swing Type Check Valve 1 1/4" dia. | 1 | 1,499.50 | 1,499.50 | |
| 12 | pc | PPR Female Elbow 1 1/4" dia. | 1 | 410.85 | 410.85 | |
| 13 | pcs | PPR Elbow 1 1/4" dia plain | 10 | 107.00 | 1,070.00 | |
| 14 | pc | PPR Tee 1 1/4" dia plain | 1 | 137.00 | 137.00 | |
| 15 | pcs | PPR Coupling 1 1/4" dia. | 6 | 76.25 | 457.50 | |
| 16 | pes | PPR Elbow 1" dia plain | 5 | 77.75 | 388.75 | |
| 17 | pcs | PPR Tee 1" dia plain | 2 | 77.85 | 155.70 | |
| 18 | pcs | PPR Tee Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia plain | 10 | 67.85 | 678.50 | |
| 19 | pcs | PPR Tee Reducer 1 1/4" dia. x 1/2" dia plain | 4 | 136.00 | 544.00 | |
| 20 | pcs | PPR Coupling 1" dia. | 6 | 39.95 | 239.70 | |
| 21 | pc | PPR Elbow Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia | 1 | 52.00 | 52.00 | |
| 22 | pcs | PPR Tee Reducer 3/4" dia. x 1/2" dia. | 5 | 74.95 | 374.75 | |
| 23 | pcs | PPR Coupling 3/4" dia. | 4 | 36.00 | 144.00 | |
| 24 | pcs | PPR Elbow 3/4" dia. | 4 | 36.00 | 144.00 | |
| 25 | 1 | PPR Female Elbow 1/2" dia. | 4 | 202.50 | 810.00 | |
| 26 | pcs | PPR Elbow 1/2" dia. | 35 | 34.00 | 1,190.00 | |
| 20 | pcs | FFR Elbow 1/2 dia. | | 34.00 | 1,170.00 | |
| | | Sub-Total Page 1 | | | 109,841.45 | |
| In case (| of failure to mak | te the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of | of one-tenth (1/10) of on | e percent for every | | |
| 1 | | on the undelivered item/s. | | , | | |
| Co | onforme: | 1 | Very truly your | 'S, 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | DOLLOST | DEI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | MARILOU F. MORILLO | | | |
| | | e over Printed Name of Supplier | City Mayor | | | |
| | Č | | 1 | | | |
| | - | Date | | | | |
| (In | case of Nego | tiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160 | , this portion must be | accomplished.) | | |
| Approv | ved per Sanggu | unian Resolution No.: | | | | |
| Ce | ertified Correct | t: | | | | |
| | | Secretary to the Sanggunian | Date | | | |
| | | | | | | |

PO 2021 v. 0

PURCHASE ORDER CITY OF CALAPAN

| Address: STA. | LOS DEI CO RITA, CALA 12-397-000 | ONSTRUCTION SERVICES APAN CITY | P.O. No.: Date: Mode of Procurement: PR No./s: 0778 | | | |
|------------------------|--|--|--|--------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Gentlemen: | | Office the following articles subject to the terms and cond | itions contained he | erein: | | |
| Place of Deliver | | | Delivery Term: FOB Destination Payment Term: N/60 | | | |
| | y: within 39 | days upon receipt of PO | rayment term. | 14/00 | | |
| Stock/ Property No. | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount | |
| Property No. | pcs | PPR Tee 1/2" dia. | 5 | 34.00 | 170.00 | |
| | pes | PPR Coupling 1/2" dia. | 5 | 28.00 | 140.00 | |
| | pes | PPR Bell Reducer 1 1/4 dia. x 1" dia. | 2 | 78.00 | 156.00 | |
| | pcs | PPR Bell Reducer 1 dia. x 3/4" dia. | 2 | 40.00 | 80.00 | |
| | pes | PPR Bell Reducer 1" dia. x 1/2" dia. | 2 | 40.00 | 80.00 | |
| | pes | PPR Bell Reducer 3/4" dia. x 1/2" dia. | 3 | 27.00 | 81.00 | |
| | pes | PPR End Cap 1" dia. | 2 | 49.00 | 98.00 | |
| | pc | PPE End Cap 3/4" dia. | 1 | 38.00 | 38.00 | |
| | pcs | PPE End Cap 1/2" dia. | 4 | 28.00 | 112.00 | |
| | pes | PPR Male Adaptor 1/2" dia. | 18 | 147.50 | 2,655.00 | |
| | rolls | Teflon Tape | 38 | 38.95 | 1,480.10 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Sub-Total Page 2 Sub-Total Page 1 | | | 5,090.10 109,841.45 | |
| One Hundred | Fourteen Ni | ne Hundred Thirty-One ad Fifty Five Centavos | | | 114,931.55 | |
| 1 | | e the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of or in the undelivered item/s. | ne-tenth (1/10) of on | e percent for every | | |
| Con | nforme: | | Very truly yours, | | | |
| | | DEI CONSTRUCTION SERVICES e over Printed Name of Supplier | MAI | RIL OV F. MORILI City Mayor | .o | |
| | | Date | 1 | | | |
| | | iated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA 7160, th | is portion must be | accomplished.) | | |
| Approv | ed per Sanggu | nian Resolution No.: | | | | |
| Ce | rtified Correct | | | | | |
| | | Secretary to the Sanggunian | Date | | | |

PO 2021 v. 0